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Gulfstream Park
Sonntag, 11. Januar 2026
1 18:20 Race 1

1000 m 38.000 

2 18:50 Race 2
1600 m 36.000 

3 19:20 Race 3
1200 m 26.500 

4 19:50 Race 4
1000 m 36.000 

5 20:19 Race 5
1600 m 38.000 

6 20:49 Race 6
1300 m 23.500 

7 21:19 Race 7
1100 m 24.500 

8 21:49 Race 8
1000 m 86.000 

9 22:19 Race 9
1400 m 33.000 

10 22:49 Race 10
1700 m 86.000 

11 23:30 Simulcast from Maronas Uruguay
1300 m 7.190 

12 00:00 Simulcast from Maronas Uruguay
1200 m 12.500 

13 00:30 Simulcast from Maronas Uruguay
1300 m 8.521 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Alma De Brujo 11
Amor Lejano 6
Any Moment 4
Artemus Citylimits 8
Banderazo 12
Banker's Jet 5
Baronia 1
Bee N Dee 3
Beijing Boss 8
Benteke Play 11
Bernicio 11
Black Dog 13
Blackmail 10
Bluff 2
Boat's A Rockin 8
Bonita Diamond 4
Bourbon Street Boy 7
Breezey Bella 4
Brenna 9
Cap Ferrat 9
Discreet Honour 13
Disfruten 11

Fazzone 5
Fermi 1
Front End 8
Gairloch 10
Gallant Knight 6
Garuda 4
Girvin Star 9
Golden Skull 6
Grand David 2
Hard Storm 10
Hugandhi 12
Identity Crisis 7
Imponente 5
Inquebrantable 12
Itza Boss 8
J. P. Bartolomiu 13
Jim's Hope 2
Just A Philly 9
Justice Cat 12
Kannemann 11
Knoty Knicks 10
La Dinamita 3

Lamcaro 7
Last Run 7
Leigh's Last Hero 7
Little Big Man 5
Long Pour 8
Loud Applause 7
Love Hate 7
Lovely Cause 1
Lucy's Cookie 4
Magic Word 1
Majestuosa 3
Mandor 12
Matrero De Melo 11
McMullen 7
Merengue 13
Military Cruiser 8
Miss Candy Girl 1
More Than A Shadow 1
Musical Design 4
Must Be The Shoes 1
Neom City 9
Nescau Ball 11

Noble Tiger 2
Oh Sheila 1
Omaha Storm 10
Ovacionado Fever 13
Patrol Squad Six 10
Pet Mat 6
Pierluigi 13
Pretty Geisha 3
Principe Rebelde 12
Que Fletero 12
Quilero 12
Ready For A Fight 2
Relentless Lady 1
Riddle Me Khozy 3
Rolling On 6
Romario 13
Royal Ascot 13
Saratoga Flash 2
Saybrook 6
Scofield 13
Sempre Diva 11
Send Cash 8

Sette Bravo 12
Skip Forward 5
St. Olaf Rose 9
Starship Paradise 3
Starship Polaris 3
Sunrise 10
Surfer's Joy 5
Sweet Interlude 5
Tacticality 10
Tall Story 2
Thousandsticks 10
Three Cheers 5
Tiabagig 13
Todos Nos 13
Tremendo Fever 13
Tricky Tiger 7
Truman's Commander 10
Valid Sense 7
Vayesta 9
Vayu 13
Villa Rose 1
Wiggle An' Wine 4

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Anthony Thomas 8 Carlos Lavor 12 Carlos Martinez 3,6,7
Christian Maragh 4 Corey J. Lanerie 5,10 Cristian Moreno 11,13
David Boraco 6 David Egan 1,2,4,5,6,9,10 Diogo Nicolas Gonzalez 11
Edgar Perez 9 Edgard J. Zayas 10 Edwin Gonzalez 1,8
Eric Acosta 13 Fabio H. Guedes 12 Facundo Gabriel D'Albora 11
Federico Fabian Piriz 12,13 Hector Fabian Lazo 12,13 Heriberto Figueroa 2
Horacio Karamanos 8 Irad Ortiz, Jr. 1,2,4,5,6,7,8,9,10 Javier Castellano 2,7,10
Joel Rosario 10 John R. Velazquez 5,10 Jonathan Ocasio 8
Jorge Ruiz 1,3,5,8 Jose E. Morelos 1,2,4,5,6,7 Jose Luiz Da Silva 12,13
Juan Martin Diaz 12,13 Julio C. Mendez 11,13 Junior Alvarado 1,2,10
Katie Davis 1,9 Luca Panici 3,7 Luis Caceres 12,13
Luis Saez 5 Mario Gutierrez 5,10 Martin Ramon Davila 11
Mia Nicholls 7 Micah J. Husbands 1,9 Miguel Angel Vasquez 1,4,5,7,8
Nicol Mathias Romero 13 Nik Juarez 4,7 Pablo Rodriguez 11,12
Rajiv Maragh 3,9 Sebastian Marcelo Fiorito 13 Tyler Gaffalione 2,3,4,7,8,9,10
Vagner Leal 11,13 Waldemar Maciel Boccia 11,12,13 Wesley Henry 3
Yair Emanuel Pereira 13 Yolber Torres 1,3,6,7

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
Benny C. Cadahia 7 Bobby S. Dibona 4 Brendan P. Walsh 10 Brian A. Lynch 10
Bruno Firmino 13 Bruno Tessore 3 Carlos A. David 1,7,8 Carlos Luis Perez 6,8
Chad C. Brown 10 Christian Javier Perez 11 Christopher Ortellado 13 Dale L. Romans 10
Dante Zanelli, Jr. 1 Darciano Terres Minetto 11,12 David Fawkes 8 Eduardo Luces 7
Elizabeth L. Dobles 6 Facundo Federico Santesteb 11 Fernando Abreu 4 Frank J. Regalbuto 9
Gabriel Adrian Giovanetti 11,12 Garrett W. Arscott 3 Gary G. Jackson 4 George R. Arnold II 8
Guadalupe Preciado 5 Guillermo Antonio Carro 11 Gustavo Delgado 2 Gustavo Vergara 13
Heather Smullen 1,3,5 Hector Bacigalupi 11,12,13 Herbert Miller 7,9 Hugo Daniel Navatta 13
Hugo M. Fiorito 13 J. David Braddy 9 J. Kent Sweezey 1 Javier E. Gonzalez 1
Jeff Engler 10 Joel Campbell 7 Jose Francisco D'Angelo 1,6,7,8,10 Jose M. Castro 6
Jose Pinchin 4 Joseph C. Catanese III 2,5 Joseph F. Orseno 1 Josiane Gulart 13
Juan Pablo Gonzalez 13 Kathleen O'Connell 3,7 Kelly J. Breen 3 Laura Cazares 4
Leandro Moreno-Barban 1 Luis Alexis Cabrera 13 Luis Duco 6 Luis M. Ramirez 4
Marcial Cornejo 9 Mark A. Hennig 10 Mark E. Casse 2,5,10 Martin Diego Punales 12
Martin Drexler 2,8 Michael J. Trombetta 5 Michelle Castillo 7 Mohamed Jehaludi 2
Nicholas Vaccarezza 8 Nolan Ramsey 5 Pablo German Gonzalez 11,12 Pablo Golarte 12
Patrick L. Biancone 5 Ramon Victor Peralta 12,13 Riley Mott 1 Roderick R. Rodriguez 7
Rohan G. Crichton 8 Ruben Sierra 7 Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. 2,3,9 Sebastian Baez 13
Sergio E. Villanueva 4 Steven Dwoskin 3 Tareq Moubarak 6,9 Todd A. Pletcher 5,10
Victor Barboza, Jr. 5 Victor Tomas Tabarez 12 Washington Raul Bonacci 12,13 Willoughby Simpson 9
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1
18:20

1000 m
38.000 

Flach

Race 1
Rennpreis: 38.000

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. Claiming Price $35,000. 

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 11,0

55.30

Magic Word
3j. rotbraun S (Good Magic - My Sugar)

Trainer: Joseph F. Orseno
Besitzer: D. J. Stable LLC

Jorge Ruiz

2
Box: 2
ML: 3,5

55.30

Must Be The Shoes
3j. rotbraun S (Knicks Go - Zurlin)

Trainer: Carlos A. David
Besitzer: Ty Leatherman

Miguel Angel Vasquez

19.12 Gulfstream Park 2 1000 6,8 Miguel Vasquez Gigi Cake's, Must Be The Shoes, More Tha

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

53.10

Oh Sheila
3j. dunkelbr S (Chitu - Pat's Girl)

Trainer: Heather Smullen
Besitzer: Richard Arnold

Yolber Torres

23.11 Gulfstream Park 3 1100 35,4 Yolber Torres The Package, Gigi Cake's, Oh Sheila

4
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

55.30

Lovely Cause
3j. rotbraun S (Brody's Cause - Lovely Daniell

Trainer: Leandro Moreno-Barban
Besitzer: R.T Racing Stable

Edwin Gonzalez

22.11 Tampa 10 1600 8,2 Carlos Rojas Greatest, Mappy, Hot Cocoa
26.09 Med 6 1000 4,4 Inoel Beato Mariah's Big Girl, Yell For More, Tai Tai Rus
06.09 Monmouth Park 4 1200 3,6 Inoel Beato Lucy's On A Roll, Mama Lenchita, Toasttoth

5
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

55.30

Villa Rose
3j. dunkelbr S (Essential Quality - Villanelle)

Trainer: Riley Mott
Besitzer: Rebel Racing, LLC, Greenber

Junior Alvarado

6
Box: 6
ML: 5,0

55.30

Miss Candy Girl
3j. dunkelbr S (Twirling Candy - Miss Dial)

Trainer: Jose Francisco D'Angelo
Besitzer: America's Pastime Stables, Sl

Irad Ortiz, Jr.

07.12 Aqueduct 7 1200 11,7 Luis Rivera, Jr. Admiral Sol, Power Of Women, My Devine 
25.08 Evd 1 1300 6,9 Diego Saenz Miss Candy Girl, Kim's Pretty Karen, Sweet 
21.07 Evd 6 1600 6,0 Tracy Hebert Ide Be Spartacus, Lee's Champ, Louisiana 
28.06 Evd 6 1400 17,4 Donnie Meche Tribute's Passion, Miss Acapulco, Kim's Pret
02.06 Evd 4 1600 4,8 Eddie Martin, Jr. La Grande Gata, My Inca Princess, Ide Be 

7
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

55.30

Baronia
3j. rotbraun S (Mendelssohn - Pinch Of Grace)

Trainer: Dante Zanelli, Jr.
Besitzer: Dante Zanelli, Jr.

Micah J. Husbands

30.08 Gulfstream Park 12 1000 14,9 Rajiv Maragh Zolene, Little Gussie, Copper Creole

8
Box: 8
ML: 31,0

55.30

Relentless Lady
3j. rotbraun S (Leinster - Our Laughing Lady)

Trainer: Heather Smullen
Besitzer: James K. Allender

Katie Davis

31.07 Prairie Meadows 5 229 34,5 Armando Alvidrez Unrelenting Smoke, Jessaaabell, Mighty Cut
28.06 Prairie Meadows 10 229 22,7 Armando Alvidrez Sfs Happy Tail, Wagon Of Cash, Relentless 
10.10 Prairie Meadows 5 229 13,0 Erik Esqueda Candy Moon Fling, Wagon Of Cash, Nsm C
27.09 Prairie Meadows 6 302 9,9 Erik Esqueda Corazon De Cartel, Nsm The Rainmaker, P
13.09 Prairie Meadows 3 302 1,7 Eugenio Navarrete, Jr. Royal N Dashing, Gonnawannakissthis, Rel

9
Box: 9
ML: 5,5

55.30

More Than A Shadow
3j. dunkelbr S (Independence Hall - More Tha

Trainer: Javier E. Gonzalez
Besitzer: Xaverius Racing

David Egan

19.12 Gulfstream Park 3 1000 24,6 Yolber Torres Gigi Cake's, Must Be The Shoes, More Tha

10
Box: 10
ML: 7,0

55.30

Fermi
3j. rotbraun S (Modernist - Busby Spring)

Trainer: J. Kent Sweezey
Besitzer: Starry Night Racing

Jose E. Morelos
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
18:50

1600 m
36.000 

Flach

Race 2
Rennpreis: 36.000

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE JULY 
11, 2025. Weight, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of Three Races Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $25,000. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over 
the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and Seventy Yards) (Rail at 31 feet). 

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 6,0

54.90

Tall Story
4j. rotbraun H (Uncle Mo - Untouched Talent)

Trainer: Gustavo Delgado
Besitzer: Moises Morales

Javier Castellano

04.12 Gulfstream Park 7 1600 5,5 Joe Bravo Double Neat, Hot N Lucky, Drink N Wink
19.10 Gulfstream Park 1 1700 3,3 Joe Bravo Tall Story, Trackster, Change At Jamaica
07.09 Gulfstream Park 3 1700 1,9 Miguel Vasquez Secret Bagent Man, Sugar Buzz, Tall Story
12.06 Gulfstream Park 1 1500 3,1 Edwin Gonzalez Tall Story, Yankee Drummer, Jamaica Redd
25.05 Gulfstream Park 5 1800 4,4 Edgar Perez Blue Casanova, Curved, The Rizzer

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

55.80

Ready For A Fight
9j. rotbraun W (Boisterous - Irish Tart)

Trainer: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr.
Besitzer: Clay R. Sides

David Egan

09.11 Gulfstream Park 7 1100 9,0 Micah Husbands High Limit Room, Star Of The Beast, Select
12.09 Colonial Downs 4 1100 6,0 Micah Husbands Happy Cat, The Bullion Bomber , Slippin Ji
22.08 Cnl 2 1100 4,9 Micah Husbands Upsidedown Man, Ready For A Fight, By Th
19.07 Gulfstream Park 6 1000 9,0 Reylu Gutierrez High Limit Room, Jet Wings, Readier
28.06 Gulfstream Park 6 1100 2,5 Edgard Zayas Jimmies Big Day, Rough Draft, Ensign Park

3
Box: 3
ML: 3,0

54.90

Bluff
4j. grau/bra W (Flatter - Gospel Girl)

Trainer: Mark E. Casse
Besitzer: Gary Barber

Irad Ortiz, Jr.

12.12 Tampa 4 1700 4,5 Pablo Morales Noble Factor, Specialagentjonson, Outtawat
26.07 Gulfstream Park 4 1670 5,0 Emisael Jaramillo Piquant, Oasis Prince, Murabeh
29.06 Gulfstream Park 5 1500 2,3 Miguel Vasquez Smart Striker, Drink N Wink, Jack Kerouac
07.06 Gulfstream Park 7 1700 12,9 Miguel Vasquez Tank, Bakers Street, Lastabitlonger
27.04 Tampa 1 1600 2,8 Sonny Leon Bluff, Fully Authorized, Hymn Of Heaven

4
Box: 4
ML: 16,0

55.80

Grand David
7j. dunkelbr H (Tapiture - Tiza Smarty)

Trainer: Mohamed Jehaludi
Besitzer: Sherry Racing, Inc.

Jose E. Morelos

21.12 Gulfstream Park 7 1600 20,0 Jose Morelos Sky's Not Falling, Mythical Man, Conquering
01.01 Gulfstream Park 3 1670 4,6 Jose Morelos Space Launch, Lights Of Broadway, Grand 
07.12 Gulfstream Park 2 1670 18,4 Jose Morelos Chaplin, Grand David, Jerry's Turn
11.10 Gulfstream Park 4 1670 2,6 Jose Morelos Tiz The Bomb, Cashier Check, Ocala Drea
22.09 Gulfstream Park 3 1670 4,3 Jonathan Ocasio Yes This Time, American Speed, Grand Da

5
Box: 5
ML: 2,8

55.80

Saratoga Flash
8j. dunkelbr W (Laoban - Flash Act)

Trainer: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr.
Besitzer: Dailey Double Racing, LLC

Tyler Gaffalione

11.10 Baq 7 1700 5,5 Dylan Davis Sounds Like A Plan, Cable Ready, Ramblin'
13.09 Baq 5 1700 6,3 Lane Luzzi Slapintheface, Clear Conscience, Cable Re
01.06 Gulfstream Park 1 1500 1,6 Edgard Zayas Saratoga Flash, Quereme Pass , Battle Call
17.05 Gulfstream Park 6 1700 2,4 Francisco Arrieta Lorenz , Just A Photo, California Frolic
29.03 Gulfstream Park 4 1600 13,6 Leonel Reyes Sherlock's Jewel, Itsallcomintogetha, Bonus 

6
Box: 6
ML: 21,0

54.90

Noble Tiger
6j. kastanie W (Noble Bird - A Lot Of Drops)

Trainer: Joseph C. Catanese III
Besitzer: Carolynn Stable

Heriberto Figueroa

11.12 Gulfstream Park 4 1700 38,9 Emisael Jaramillo Irwin , Brigade Commander, Outta Money
07.11 Gulfstream Park 3 1670 19,6 Emisael Jaramillo Never Say Never, Las Olas, Noble Tiger
10.10 Gulfstream Park 5 1700 12,6 Yolber Torres Carentan, Double Neat, Wannabeeloved
06.09 Gulfstream Park 1 1700 2,6 Emisael Jaramillo Noble Tiger, Gianluca Be Lucky, Wannabeel
16.08 Gulfstream Park 4 1600 8,4 Emisael Jaramillo Disattached, Messagefromtheking, Westha

7
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

55.80

Jim's Hope
6j. kastanie W (Ami's Holiday - Blonde Breeze)

Trainer: Martin Drexler
Besitzer: Bruno Schickedanz

Junior Alvarado

06.12 Woodbine 9 1700 10,3 Eswan Flores Ever Dangerous, El Cohete, Grandson
04.10 Woodbine 3 1800 2,2 Sahin Civaci Really Good, Hemlo Gold, Jim's Hope
13.09 Woodbine 7 1800 9,9 Eswan Flores Map's A Breeze, Grandson, Possiblemente
13.07 Woodbine 7 1700 1,9 Pietro Moran Wagstaff, Westside Tide, Journeyman
22.06 Woodbine 3 1800 2,8 Eswan Flores Twowaycrossing, Journeyman, Jim's Hope

Ergebnis: Quoten:



Rennen # 311.01.2026 - Gulfstream Park Seite 5

©2026 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 435083 / ExtID: 303495 / Utc: 11.01.2026 08:52:5711.01.2026 - Gulfstream Park Seite 5

3
19:20

1200 m
26.500 

Flach

Race 3
Rennpreis: 26.500

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD  AND UPWARD. Weight, 123 lbs. Claiming Price $12,500. 

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 6,0

55.80

Pretty Geisha
4j. dunkelbr S (First Samurai - Hewlett Bay)

Trainer: Garrett W. Arscott
Besitzer: Henry, Wesley, Clarke, Richa

Wesley Henry

19.12 Gulfstream Park 3 1300 36,1 Wesley Henry Sister Marjorie, Starship Polaris, Pretty Geis
07.12 Gulfstream Park 6 1670 24,6 Wesley Henry Giddy Up Baby, Starlight Luna, La Cyber
19.10 Gulfstream Park 5 1200 21,8 Edwin Gonzalez Calathea, Champagne Melody, Cawama
05.10 Gulfstream Park 5 1100 18,7 Edwin Gonzalez Roxy, Game Energy, Mithril
16.08 Delaware Park 4 1670 11,8 Yan Rodriguez Got Game, Messy Lu, Gortreagh Gal

2
Box: 2
ML: 4,0

55.80

Starship Polaris
4j. grau/bra S (Girvin - Brandenburg)

Trainer: Steven Dwoskin
Besitzer: Starship Stables

Luca Panici

19.12 Gulfstream Park 2 1300 5,5 Luca Panici Sister Marjorie, Starship Polaris, Pretty Geis
23.11 Gulfstream Park 8 1100 10,7 Luca Panici Maranta, Money Battle, Dance To Rememb
19.07 Gulfstream Park 7 1670 21,8 Leonel Reyes Latte Lizzie, Veronika Z, Starship Elation
23.05 Gulfstream Park 7 1700 21,8 Jose Morelos Le Touche, Goal, No Mo Cookies
27.12 Gulfstream Park 6 1700 28,0 Miguel Vasquez Indeed, Grayleigh, Derry Girl

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

52.60

Bee N Dee
4j. dunkelbr S (Mission Impazible - Malibu Mo

Trainer: Kelly J. Breen
Besitzer: Mr. Amore Stable

Carlos Martinez

19.12 Gulfstream Park 5 1300 14,2 Edwin Gonzalez Sister Marjorie, Starship Polaris, Pretty Geis
07.11 Gulfstream Park 4 1300 8,6 Emisael Jaramillo Valiant Honor, Cawama, Mario's Sweet Girl

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

53.50

Starship Paradise
4j. rotbraun S (Maclean's Music - Secret Gard

Trainer: Heather Smullen
Besitzer: Starship Stables

Yolber Torres

04.01 Gulfstream Park 7 1100 55,8 Heriberto Figueroa Storm West, Ballycurrin, Hope Diamond
22.11 Gulfstream Park 4 1100 63,3 Heriberto Figueroa Liz Loves Shopping, Mithril, Game Changer 
05.10 Gulfstream Park 6 1000 38,9 Heriberto Figueroa Meet Me In The Air, Game Changer Jolie, M
06.09 Gulfstream Park 7 1670 29,8 Yolber Torres Lisca Bianca, Giddy Up Baby, Starlight Luna
23.05 Gulfstream Park 7 1300 47,6 Yolber Torres Fantastic Flame, Secret Revenge, Bottomle

5
Box: 5
ML: 2,4

55.80

La Dinamita
4j. rotbraun S (The Big Beast - Infiltrada)

Trainer: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr.
Besitzer: Red Storm Stable And Fugget

Tyler Gaffalione

22.11 Gulfstream Park 5 1100 12,7 Renzo Rojas Liz Loves Shopping, Mithril, Game Changer 
01.11 Gulfstream Park 6 1000 9,5 Samy Camacho Game Energy, Mithril, Rancho Vista
11.10 Med 6 1600 7,6 Jorge Gonzalez Motown Honey, Sexpectations, Daytime Dra
13.09 Delaware Park 7 1670 20,1 Jorge Gonzalez Lady Lena, Feather Wish, Call Me Babe
26.08 Finger Lakes 4 1200 1,3 Andre Worrie Toku, Unwoke, Yearning

6
Box: 6
ML: 5,5

55.80

Majestuosa
4j. dunkelbr S (Complexity - Carried Away)

Trainer: Bruno Tessore
Besitzer: Magnetar Racing, Dillelo, Alb

Jorge Ruiz

14.12 Gulfstream Park 5 1000 9,5 Jorge Ruiz Mithril, Ballycurrin, Vanessa's Wish
22.11 Gulfstream Park 6 1100 15,2 Marcos Meneses Liz Loves Shopping, Mithril, Game Changer 

7
Box: 7
ML: 16,0

55.80

Riddle Me Khozy
4j. rotbraun S (Khozan - Truffelette)

Trainer: Kathleen O'Connell
Besitzer: Cuvette Racing Corp. And Pa

Rajiv Maragh

19.12 Gulfstream Park 7 1300 4,8 Miguel Vasquez Sister Marjorie, Starship Polaris, Pretty Geis

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
19:50

1000 m
36.000 

Flach

Race 4
Rennpreis: 36.000

FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD  AND UPWARD. Weight, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since October 11 Allowed 2 lbs. 
Claiming Price $20,000, if for $17,500, allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). 

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 3,5

54.90

Breezey Bella
5j. kastanie S (Cajun Breeze - Bella Capri Z)

Trainer: Bobby S. Dibona
Besitzer: Michael Moriarty

David Egan

11.12 Gulfstream Park 6 1300 5,1 Junior Alvarado Cooey, Volatiled, Wiggle An' Wine
16.11 Gulfstream Park 1 1100 ,5 Samy Camacho Breezey Bella, Candy Buzz, Gimme Some L
26.10 Gulfstream Park 2 1000 2,1 Marcos Meneses Popstyle, Breezey Bella, Garuda
05.10 Gulfstream Park 3 1100 1,0 Marcos Meneses Lucy's Cookie, Thelastbulletsmine, Breezey 
29.08 Gulfstream Park 4 1100 ,5 Marcos Meneses Vayesta, Omo Ten Girl, Party Shaker

2
Box: 2
ML: 16,0

54.90

Bonita Diamond
5j. kastanie S (Karakontie - Diamondesque)

Trainer: Sergio E. Villanueva
Besitzer: Sergio E. Villanueva

Nik Juarez

13.12 Tampa 5 1200 31,8 Sonny Leon Ritabook, Moretastic, Thelastbulletsmine
13.09 Monmouth Park 1 1100 2,8 Sonny Leon Bonita Diamond, A Cozy Thing, Park Avenu
12.07 Monmouth Park 1 1100 4,0 Sonny Leon Bonita Diamond, Pass Failed, Aerialist
21.06 Monmouth Park 3 1100 1,3 Sonny Leon Stormy Disco, Wildcat Fire, Bonita Diamond
25.05 Monmouth Park 3 1100 4,3 Samuel Marin Blame The Banker, Starview Twinkle, Bonit

3
Box: 3
ML: 3,0

55.80

Garuda
4j. dunkelbr S (Maclean's Music - Bella Ciao)

Trainer: Luis M. Ramirez
Besitzer: Smith Ranch Stables

Irad Ortiz, Jr.

18.12 Gulfstream Park 7 1100 8,4 Carlos Martinez Denver's Alley, Royally Blue, Free To Roam
23.11 Gulfstream Park 1 1100 5,4 Carlos Martinez Garuda, Prism Pool Pat, Girl In Blue
26.10 Gulfstream Park 3 1000 1,1 Edwin Gonzalez Popstyle, Breezey Bella, Garuda
08.08 Gulfstream Park 1 1000 2,0 Edwin Gonzalez Garuda, Ihaveissues, Back To Gridlock
13.07 Gulfstream Park 1 1100 5,7 Edwin Gonzalez Garuda, Smile Po, White Claw Woman

4
Box: 4
ML: 4,5

54.90

Musical Design
7j. grau/bra S (Maclean's Music - Design Mine

Trainer: Gary G. Jackson
Besitzer: William G. Law, Jr.

Miguel Angel Vasquez

14.12 Gulfstream Park 4 1000 ,8 Edwin Gonzalez Heir To The Roar, Baby Blocks, Vayesta
08.11 Gulfstream Park 1 1100 3,2 Emisael Jaramillo Musical Design, Any Moment, Tinki Abarrio
24.10 Gulfstream Park 8 1000 4,2 Samy Camacho Su Win, The Dove Rules, Tree C's Kai
03.10 Gulfstream Park 6 1000 17,3 Samy Camacho Choose Joy, Etrurian, Hot Cargo
29.08 Gulfstream Park 5 1000 18,1 Miguel Vasquez Royally Blue, Free To Roam, Hot Cargo

5
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

54.90

Lucy's Cookie
5j. rotbraun S (Adios Charlie - Biloxi Princess)

Trainer: Fernando Abreu
Besitzer: Fernando Abreu

Tyler Gaffalione

21.11 Gulfstream Park 4 1100 6,7 Jonathan Ocasio Airdrie Hill, Be Thankful, Tree C's Kai
05.10 Gulfstream Park 1 1100 3,1 Jonathan Ocasio Lucy's Cookie, Thelastbulletsmine, Breezey 
23.11 Gulfstream Park 1 1100 3,3 Irad Ortiz, Jr. Lucy's Cookie, Clay Soldier, One Of One
13.10 Gulfstream Park 3 1100 2,3 Samy Camacho Mywifeknowsitall, Hub City, Lucy's Cookie
18.08 Gulfstream Park 6 1000 15,2 Luca Panici Fields Of Green, Vindicate Cha Cha, Welco

6
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

52.60

Any Moment
4j. grau/bra S (Win Win Win - Marion Theatre)

Trainer: Laura Cazares
Besitzer: Past The Wire Racing, Inc.

Christian Maragh

08.11 Gulfstream Park 2 1100 13,7 Edgard Zayas Musical Design, Any Moment, Tinki Abarrio
05.10 Gulfstream Park 7 1000 25,4 Miguel Vasquez Greenfield Cougar, Laila Bella Girl, Be Than
03.08 Gulfstream Park 7 1000 1,9 Miguel Vasquez Demar's Legacy, Party Shaker, Vayesta
06.07 Gulfstream Park 1 1000 2,9 Miguel Vasquez Any Moment, Spicy Guacamole, Seminole S
31.05 Gulfstream Park 5 1100 11,5 Emisael Jaramillo Edith, Pop Rox, Be Thankful

7
Box: 7
ML: 6,0

54.90

Wiggle An' Wine
4j. rotbraun S (Awesome Slew - My Rolex)

Trainer: Jose Pinchin
Besitzer: Jose Pinchin

Jose E. Morelos

11.12 Gulfstream Park 3 1300 7,0 Irad Ortiz, Jr. Cooey, Volatiled, Wiggle An' Wine
14.06 Gulfstream Park 1 1000 4,8 Jose Morelos Wiggle An' Wine, Uncaptured Dove, Smile P
25.05 Gulfstream Park 5 1100 3,7 Edgard Zayas Beautiful Crazy, Blond Jak, Neblina
24.04 Gulfstream Park 1 1000 1,9 Edgard Zayas Wiggle An' Wine, Blond Jak, Garuda
26.03 Gulfstream Park 1 1100 1,4 Irad Ortiz, Jr. Wiggle An' Wine, Neblina, Blossoming Erudi

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
20:19

1600 m
38.000 

Flach

Race 5
Rennpreis: 38.000

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. Claiming Price $35,000. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, 
it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and Seventy Yards) (Rail at 31 feet). 

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 4,5

55.30

Little Big Man
3j. rotbraun W (Leinster - Heat Transfer)

Trainer: Patrick L. Biancone
Besitzer: Patrick L. Biancone Racing L

David Egan

21.12 Gulfstream Park 4 1000 13,6 David Egan I C Light, Finding Candy, Bootsontheground
30.11 Gulfstream Park 4 1000 7,8 Jonathan Ocasio Augustinian, Fuoco Vivo, Mr. Travelin' Man

2
Box: 2
ML: 31,0

55.30

Imponente
3j. dunkelbr H (Tom's d'Etat - Summer's Indy)

Trainer: Victor Barboza, Jr.
Besitzer: Gabrily, LLC

Mario Gutierrez

3
Box: 3
ML: 2,8

55.30

Skip Forward
3j. dunkelbr H [JP] (Drefong - Casale)

Trainer: Todd A. Pletcher
Besitzer: Repole Stable

Irad Ortiz, Jr.

05.12 Gulfstream Park 5 1500 2,2 Irad Ortiz, Jr. Zucchero, Weseeulator, Nickel C
23.10 Belmont At The Bi 6 1200 11,5 Kendrick Carmouche Helmet Of Will, Fort Griffin, Diliello

4
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

55.30

Fazzone
3j. dunkelbr H (Game Winner - Warranty)

Trainer: Guadalupe Preciado
Besitzer: Silver Trail Stables LLC

Luis Saez

19.12 Gulfstream Park 3 1600 2,4 Tyler Gaffalione Complexed, Off The Deck, Fazzone
12.11 Aqueduct 4 1700 3,4 Javier Castellano Mr Browns Town, Exhibition Only, Brilliant F
16.10 Belmont At The Bi 5 1700 4,5 Manuel Franco Tim And Sam, Twirling Lad, Kuleana

5
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

55.30

Win Street
3j. rotbraun W (Street Sense - Ghostly Win)

Trainer: Michael J. Trombetta
Besitzer: Live Oak Plantation

Jorge Ruiz

26.12 Gulfstream Park 5 1600 26,5 Jorge Ruiz Hawk, Pike, The Town
18.10 Laurel Park 8 1600 10,3 Mychel Sanchez Likeike, Alakan, Shakin My Head

6
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

55.30

Three Cheers
3j. rotbraun H (Khozan - Valverdina)

Trainer: Joseph C. Catanese III
Besitzer: Peter J. Mirabelli Trust

Jose E. Morelos

05.12 Gulfstream Park 8 1500 23,4 Jose Morelos Zucchero, Weseeulator, Nickel C
19.10 Gulfstream Park 2 1500 30,1 Jose Morelos Oscars Angel, Three Cheers, Justin Smiles
13.09 Gulfstream Park 5 1300 25,5 Edgar Perez After Party, Star Of The Gun, Golden Ambiti
09.09 Arlington 6 1200 5,5 Carlos Montalvo Hidden Ocean, La Prado, Brass Badge
19.08 Arlington 3 1100 7,9 Carlos Montalvo Hail Cesar, Reloaded, Three Cheers

7
Box: 7
ML: 7,0

55.30

Banker's Jet
3j. rotbraun H (Classic Empire - Poppy's Baby 

Trainer: Mark E. Casse
Besitzer: Harry T. Rosenblum

John R. Velazquez

23.11 Churchill Downs 3 1600 11,9 Cristian Torres Hardtoblame, Versed, Banker's Jet
24.10 Keeneland 12 1200 14,0 Florent Geroux Stop The Car, The Town, Emancipation
27.09 Churchill Downs 10 1200 5,2 Tyler Gaffalione Way Beyond, McFasty, Emancipation
06.09 Kd 12 1600 13,3 Jose Ortiz Exonerate, Thebabeslayer, She's On A Roll

8
Box: 8
ML: 5,5

55.30

Sweet Interlude
3j. kastanie H (Sweetontheladies - Intermissio

Trainer: Nolan Ramsey
Besitzer: Daugherty Racing LLC And R

Miguel Angel Vasquez

23.11 Gulfstream Park 5 1100 3,6 Marcos Meneses Negril, Majestic Noir, Complexed
02.11 Gulfstream Park 3 1000 6,0 Marcos Meneses Scottie Too Hottie, Magic Solar, Sweet Interl
05.10 Gulfstream Park 5 1000 44,5 Marcos Meneses Savage Warden, Mischievous Milo, Scottie 

9
Box: 9
ML: 16,0

55.30

Surfer's Joy
3j. kastanie W (Kitten's Joy - Surfer's Paradise

Trainer: Heather Smullen
Besitzer: Brett McLellan

Corey J. Lanerie

25.10 Keeneland 8 1800 12,7 Flavien Prat Chambersville, Happy Prince, Ramblin

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
20:49

1300 m
23.500 

Flach

Race 6
Rennpreis: 23.500

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Weight, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since October 11 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $6,250 
(Races Where Entered For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). 

1
1300

Box: 1
ML: 7,0

52.60

Saybrook
5j. rotbraun W (Jess's Dream - Sherrie Belle)

Trainer: Carlos Luis Perez
Besitzer: La Milagrosa Stable LLC

Carlos Martinez

21.12 Gulfstream Park 4 1200 12,2 Carlos Martinez Etendre, Golden Skull, Rolling On
09.11 Gulfstream Park 1 1300 3,8 Carlos Martinez Saybrook, Dreams Of Myfather, Coldstream
28.09 Gulfstream Park 8 1400 8,2 Edgar Perez Sweet Cha Cha, Bullet Blues, Imapeppa
14.09 Gulfstream Park 6 1600 9,2 Edgar Perez Swashbuckle, Lou The Body, Puckered
13.07 Gulfstream Park 5 1600 1,3 Edgar Perez High Prince, Grand Jefe, Diamond Messa

2
Box: 2
ML: 16,0

54.90

Amor Lejano
10j. dunkelbr W [AR] (Exchange Rate - Aicega

Trainer: Luis Duco
Besitzer: Luis Duco Stables, Inc.

David Boraco

28.11 Gulfstream Park 4 1300 26,3 David Boraco Etendre, Holy Stick , Ace Ventura (CHI)
11.10 Gulfstream Park 6 1400 17,0 David Boraco Mr Scatter, Clubhouse, Holy Stick
20.09 Gulfstream Park 4 1200 12,2 David Boraco Mayheminthepalace, Rolling On, Zozan
09.08 Gulfstream Park 1 1200 9,0 David Boraco Amor Lejano , Cross Haste, Holy Stick (CHI)
19.07 Gulfstream Park 2 1100 7,8 David Boraco Cross Haste, Amor Lejano , Mayheminthepa

3
Box: 3
ML: 4,5

54.90

Rolling On
6j. rotbraun W (Uncaptured - My Coastie)

Trainer: Jose M. Castro
Besitzer: JC Racing Stable

Jose E. Morelos

21.12 Gulfstream Park 3 1200 5,1 Jose Morelos Etendre, Golden Skull, Rolling On
09.11 Gulfstream Park 6 1100 3,9 Jesus Rios High Limit Room, Star Of The Beast, Select
20.09 Gulfstream Park 2 1200 3,0 Emisael Jaramillo Mayheminthepalace, Rolling On, Zozan
17.08 Gulfstream Park 4 1100 5,3 Yolber Torres Readier, Rough Draft, Ensign Parker
07.06 Gulfstream Park 7 1300 3,6 Emisael Jaramillo Cross Haste, Mayheminthepalace, Solomon

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,5

52.60

Golden Skull
6j. kastanie W (Gormley - Senorita Margarita)

Trainer: Elizabeth L. Dobles
Besitzer: Elizabeth L. Dobles

Yolber Torres

21.12 Gulfstream Park 2 1200 20,4 Yolber Torres Etendre, Golden Skull, Rolling On
20.09 Gulfstream Park 6 1200 6,7 Marcos Meneses Mayheminthepalace, Rolling On, Zozan
30.08 Gulfstream Park 4 1400 13,5 Marcos Meneses Cross Haste, Mayheminthepalace, Zozan
27.07 Gulfstream Park 6 1600 19,9 Wilfred Vasquez Zozan, Austonian, Lace Up
28.06 Gulfstream Park 4 1200 4,3 Wilfred Vasquez Mayheminthepalace, Speedy Hans, Cross H

5
Box: 5
ML: 3,0

54.90

Pet Mat
5j. rotbraun W (Candy Ride - Running Wild)

Trainer: Tareq Moubarak
Besitzer: Tareq Moubarak

David Egan

27.12 Gulfstream Park 6 1700 9,3 David Egan Battle Of Dover, Walter Me Lad, Frank's Art
08.11 Gulfstream Park 3 1600 6,6 Cipriano Gil Lace Up, Mr Scatter, Pet Mat
18.10 Gulfstream Park 5 1600 2,4 Cipriano Gil Major King, Blue Slide Park, Lace Up
27.09 Gulfstream Park 1 1600 4,4 Cipriano Gil Pet Mat, Major King, Blue Slide Park
31.08 Gulfstream Park 1 1670 2,4 Cipriano Gil Pet Mat, Oconee Life, Titan

6
Box: 6
ML: 2,8

55.80

Gallant Knight
4j. rotbraun W (St Patrick's Day - Nautical N)

Trainer: Jose Francisco D'Angelo
Besitzer: Brent Fernung

Irad Ortiz, Jr.

29.11 Tampa 1 1200 2,7 Cipriano Gil Gallant Knight, King Faliero, Diamond Mess
16.11 Gulfstream Park 7 1100 14,0 Edgard Zayas Hollywood Mayhem, Mister Iceman, Roscoe
05.10 Gulfstream Park 5 1100 2,7 Leonel Reyes Star Of The Beast, Breezer, Don't Answer
19.09 Gulfstream Park 8 1000 15,9 Leonel Reyes Fast Fixer, Sticky McShnickens, Roar Read
30.08 Gulfstream Park 1 1000 4,7 Leonel Reyes Gallant Knight, Smokin Jack Flash, Rusty Pi

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
21:19

1100 m
24.500 

Flach

Race 7
Rennpreis: 24.500

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 123 lbs. Claiming Price $8,000 (Registered 
Florida Breds Preferred). 

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 13,0

55.80

Love Hate
4j. rotbraun W (Maximus Mischief - Azasecret)

Trainer: Kathleen O'Connell
Besitzer: The Haire And The Tortoise F

Tyler Gaffalione

03.12 Tampa 2 1200 3,0 Samuel Marin Hendrickson, Love Hate, K Paz
22.08 Monmouth Park 6 1000 2,8 Samuel Marin Milo, Lucky Twist, New York Strong
02.08 Monmouth Park 8 1100 11,8 Samuel Marin Jungle Glow, Turbulent Force, New York Str
08.06 Monmouth Park 2 1100 5,8 Samuel Marin Front End, Love Hate, Korrongo
11.05 Monmouth Park 2 1100 4,7 Samuel Marin My Boy Rocky, Love Hate, Final Drama

2
Box: 2
ML: 2,8

55.80

Identity Crisis
5j. rotbraun W (Blame - Bullish Sentiment)

Trainer: Jose Francisco D'Angelo
Besitzer: Michael Dubb

Irad Ortiz, Jr.

22.08 Saratoga 5 1100 6,6 Flavien Prat Alexis Zorba , Cousin Ed, Reynolds Channe
19.07 Saratoga 7 1100 8,3 Junior Alvarado Bosun, Courtly Banker, On The Ledge
19.06 Baq 1 1200 2,4 Javier Castellano Identity Crisis, King Puck, Annexperience
26.05 Baq 3 1200 4,9 Javier Castellano Stormy Birthday, Annexperience, Identity Cri
19.06 Belmont Park 1 1700 2,8 Rajiv Maragh Identity Crisis, Succesful Brothers, Finn's Q

3
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

55.80

Last Run
5j. grau/bra W (Battalion Runner - Carmens H

Trainer: Benny C. Cadahia
Besitzer: Alain Oliva Puentes

Luca Panici

18.12 Gulfstream Park 2 1000 26,5 Luca Panici Beauty Bolt, Last Run, McMullen
21.11 Gulfstream Park 4 1670 15,6 Jesus Rios Will Of A Warrior, Il Alchemysta, Cryptonym
09.11 Gulfstream Park 4 1000 6,2 Heriberto Figueroa Holding The Line , Beauty Bolt, Gemstone 
26.10 Gulfstream Park 3 1700 8,4 Heriberto Figueroa Wrecking Ball, Cryptonym, Last Run
12.10 Gulfstream Park 4 1670 7,9 Heriberto Figueroa Fredericksburg, Will Of A Warrior, J Square

4
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

53.50

Loud Applause
4j. rotbraun W (Dak Attack - Start To Cheer)

Trainer: Roderick R. Rodriguez
Besitzer: Malek, Pierre And Rodriguez, 

Yolber Torres

05.12 Gulfstream Park 5 1100 2,7 Miguel Vasquez Lazio, New York New York, Messagefromth
18.10 Gulfstream Park 1 1100 3,9 Miguel Vasquez Loud Applause, Coffee At K J's, Valiant Wint
12.07 Gulfstream Park 5 1300 12,6 Leonel Reyes Keep On Moving, Skellig Michael, Founders
05.03 Gulfstream Park 7 1200 1,2 Luis Saez Miami Frank, Hello Jello, Gettin' There
31.01 Gulfstream Park 4 1300 59,8 Leonel Reyes Shifty Gold, Mogordy, Forever Now

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,5

55.80

Lamcaro
5j. kastanie W (Liam's Map - Sapphire Kitten)

Trainer: Herbert Miller
Besitzer: Ratasha Miller

Jose E. Morelos

18.12 Gulfstream Park 4 1000 2,7 Carlos Martinez Beauty Bolt, Last Run, McMullen
07.02 Gulfstream Park 1 1000 3,3 Luis Saez Lamcaro, Senor Marcelo , Sticky McShnicke
10.01 Gulfstream Park 3 1000 2,7 Luis Saez Precisely, Sticky McShnickens, Lamcaro
13.12 Gulfstream Park 5 1000 1,5 Luis Saez My Voodoo Doll, Mackor, Rebel With A Clue
20.09 Gulfstream Park 2 1000 1,1 Miguel Vasquez Fregon, Lamcaro, Great Lilo

6
Box: 6
ML: 21,0

55.80

Bourbon Street Boy
4j. kastanie W (Stanford - Her Irish Eyes)

Trainer: Joel Campbell
Besitzer: Daddy's Dip Racing Stable

Javier Castellano

19.11 Tampa 9 1200 6,3 Pablo Morales Issano, Fit To Fire, Awesome Fantasy
02.11 Hawthorne 3 1200 8,9 Alexis Centeno Cool Lester Smooth, Wolf Hunter, Bourbon 
31.08 Hawthorne 3 1100 6,4 Jareth Loveberry Gunny Sack, Wings Of God, Bourbon Street
27.07 Hawthorne 1 1100 ,7 Jareth Loveberry Bourbon Street Boy, Rumbling, Best Dresse
06.07 Hawthorne 2 1200 1,3 Alexis Centeno Humor's Image, Bourbon Street Boy, Rumbli

7
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

52.60

Tricky Tiger
5j. rotbraun W (Mendelssohn - Tillie The Tigre

Trainer: Eduardo Luces
Besitzer: Yenny Rivera

Carlos Martinez

18.12 Gulfstream Park 5 1000 30,6 Jose Morelos Beauty Bolt, Last Run, McMullen
28.11 Gulfstream Park 5 1100 19,8 Yolber Torres Adios Mate, G Speedy, Gemstone Warrior
09.11 Gulfstream Park 6 1000 4,1 Yolber Torres Holding The Line , Beauty Bolt, Gemstone 
19.10 Gulfstream Park 4 1100 5,0 Luis Fuenmayor Mighty Murphy, G Speedy, Grand Joker
27.09 Gulfstream Park 3 1000 1,9 Luis Fuenmayor Prince David, Grand Joker, Tricky Tiger

8
Box: 8
ML: 4,0

55.80

McMullen
4j. kastanie W (Bucchero - Moon Over Maui)

Trainer: Carlos A. David
Besitzer: Moshe Mark

Miguel Angel Vasquez

18.12 Gulfstream Park 3 1000 6,9 Yolber Torres Beauty Bolt, Last Run, McMullen
26.10 Gulfstream Park 4 1000 14,2 Luis Fuenmayor Hottakejake, Adversary, Aegon Targaryen
14.09 Gulfstream Park 1 1000 2,9 Luis Fuenmayor McMullen, Last Bottle, Devilment
17.08 Gulfstream Park 2 1000 3,8 Luis Fuenmayor Acquisitive, McMullen, Enzito
20.07 Gulfstream Park 4 1000 21,1 Luis Fuenmayor Tricky Tiger, Bernardo's Legacy, Protest

9
Box: 9
ML: 9,0

52.60

Valid Sense
4j. rotbraun H (Decisive Moment - Valid Mead

Trainer: Ruben Sierra
Besitzer: Just For Fun Stable, Inc.

Mia Nicholls

05.12 Gulfstream Park 4 1100 23,9 Jonathan Ocasio Lazio, New York New York, Messagefromth
16.11 Gulfstream Park 1 1000 19,0 Mia Nicholls Valid Sense, Freedom Street, Time For Res
31.10 Gulfstream Park 2 1100 14,3 Mia Nicholls Adios Mate, Valid Sense, Show Boat
18.10 Gulfstream Park 5 1100 64,6 Mia Nicholls Loud Applause, Coffee At K J's, Valiant Wint
26.09 Gulfstream Park 6 1100 13,7 Yolber Torres Valued Cajun, Three Little Birds, Jaker

10
Box: 10
ML: 31,0

55.80

Leigh's Last Hero
5j. dunkelbr W (Partner's Hero - Leigh's Last P

Trainer: Michelle Castillo
Besitzer: Barbara J. Geraghty

Nik Juarez

24.12 Tampa 10 1600 70,1 Wesley Ho Real Savvy, Persisten, Reteko
10.10 Med 7 1700 13,5 Joezer Rangel Chaz The Chief, Hard Par, Dangerous Drive
04.10 Laurel Park 7 1200 56,6 Joezer Rangel Lou's Birthday, Tik Tok Daddy, Corrected P
01.09 Monmouth Park 1 1100 47,2 Joezer Rangel Leigh's Last Hero, Take Your Medicine, Aut
14.08 Delaware Park 4 1200 17,5 Julio Correa Andras, Sweet Winner, Guilted

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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8
21:49

1000 m
86.000 

Flach

Race 8
Rennpreis: 86.000

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $20,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER OR 
RESTRICTED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $25,000. Weight, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race 
Since October 11 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $25,000 (Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)(Maiden 
Races Not Considered in Allowances) (Condition Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the 
Tapeta Course atFive Furlongs) (Rail at 31 feet). 

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 2,8

54.90

Boat's A Rockin
9j. dunkelbr W (Red Rocks - Charming Legacy

Trainer: Carlos A. David
Besitzer: Gokmen Kaya

Edwin Gonzalez

20.12 Gulfstream Park 5 1000 30,3 John Velazquez Reef Runner, And Uwish, Coppola
16.11 Laurel Park 2 1100 5,5 Julio Hernandez Where's Ray, Boat's A Rockin, Great Idea
25.10 Laurel Park 5 1100 5,4 Martin Chuan Where's Ray, Cactus, Swill
19.09 Laurel Park 1 1100 ,9 Martin Chuan Boat's A Rockin, Vamos Viejo, Noble Jon
27.08 Penn National 4 1000 1,1 Angel Rodriguez Smithwick's Spice, Lucci, Noble Jon

2
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

54.90

Send Cash
5j. rotbraun H (Mendelssohn - Cash In)

Trainer: David Fawkes
Besitzer: Klein Racing

Irad Ortiz, Jr.

19.12 Gulfstream Park 5 1000 4,0 Tyler Gaffalione Rezasrolex, Poseidon's Law, Front End
15.11 Gulfstream Park 2 1100 3,1 Joe Bravo Takecareofbusiness, Send Cash, Mr Narcis
15.10 Indiana Downs 2 1000 3,4 Alex Achard Spoke, Send Cash, Fear And Loathing
24.08 Ellis Park 4 1100 ,8 Brian Hernandez, Jr. Cheval De Guerre, Redacted, Hard To Say
13.07 Ellis Park 11 1100 3,9 Brian Hernandez, Jr. Litigation, Innovator, Vesture

3
Box: 3
ML: 4,0

55.80

Itza Boss
4j. grau/bra H (Valiant Minister - Leilani's Lady

Trainer: Jose Francisco D'Angelo
Besitzer: Fugget About It Racing Stable

Jorge Ruiz

15.11 Gulfstream Park 5 1100 3,5 Samy Camacho Takecareofbusiness, Send Cash, Mr Narcis
24.10 Gulfstream Park 1 1000 6,8 Leonel Reyes Itza Boss, Gabaldon, My Voodoo Doll
08.11 Gulfstream Park 1 1000 1,8 Samuel Marin Itza Boss, Fling Ready, Replevin
31.08 Gulfstream Park 2 1100 1,2 Emisael Jaramillo Most Handsome, Itza Boss, Back Em Up
28.07 Gulfstream Park 2 1000 6,5 Sonny Leon Bridle A Butterfly, Itza Boss, Neshume

4
Box: 4
ML: 16,0

54.90

Long Pour
4j. dunkelbr H (Tom's d'Etat - Pursuing Justice

Trainer: George R. Arnold II
Besitzer: Calumet Farm

Jonathan Ocasio

07.12 Aqueduct 4 1200 4,6 Ricardo Santana, Jr. Beary Funny, Roofer, Merica's Back
15.11 Aqueduct 4 1300 ,8 Ricardo Santana, Jr. Share The Ludt, Three B's, Roofer
19.10 Belmont At The Bi 2 1200 2,2 Ricardo Santana, Jr. Man In Finance, Long Pour, Empire Sky
20.09 Baq 2 1200 3,0 Ricardo Santana, Jr. National Identity, Long Pour, Roofer
23.08 Saratoga 1 1200 9,4 Luis Saez Long Pour, Merica's Back, Speightful Storm

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

55.80

Artemus Citylimits
9j. rotbraun W (Temple City - Dene Court)

Trainer: Martin Drexler
Besitzer: Dwight D. Baron

Tyler Gaffalione

29.11 Woodbine 2 1000 3,4 Eswan Flores Roi Soleil, Artemus Citylimits, Go Kart Moza
23.11 Woodbine 1 1100 4,1 Eswan Flores Artemus Citylimits, Yacht Boy, Caught Spee
02.11 Woodbine 3 1000 2,3 Pietro Moran Dark Screen, Forester's Fortune, Artemus C
17.10 Woodbine 3 1000 3,1 Eswan Flores Ready To Collect, Classy War, Artemus City
01.09 Woodbine 3 1000 3,4 Xarel Forde Light The Lamp, Giant Teddy, Artemus Cityli

6
Box: 6
ML: 5,5

54.90

Front End
4j. rotbraun W (Summer Front - Range Marker

Trainer: Rohan G. Crichton
Besitzer: Anthony Rogers

Anthony Thomas

19.12 Gulfstream Park 3 1000 13,0 Anthony Thomas Rezasrolex, Poseidon's Law, Front End
02.10 Hawthorne 2 1100 14,9 Olaf Hernandez Sine Qua Non, Front End, Shake Up
08.06 Monmouth Park 1 1100 10,1 Sonny Leon Front End, Love Hate, Korrongo
18.04 Gulfstream Park 7 1000 41,5 Jose Morelos Most Handsome, No Evidence, Mr Tyson
08.11 Churchill Downs 12 1700 37,6 Reylu Gutierrez Giocoso, Papiamento, Mesero

7
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

54.90

Military Cruiser
5j. kastanie W (Catalina Cruiser - Vasilisa)

Trainer: Nicholas Vaccarezza
Besitzer: Vaccarezza Racing LLC And 

Horacio Karamanos

12.11 Churchill Downs 1 1000 6,6 Irad Ortiz, Jr. Military Cruiser, Hogie The Player, Zap d'Et
04.09 Colonial Downs 3 1000 3,3 Samuel Camacho, Jr. Virtuosity, Sam The Sham, Military Cruiser
01.08 Ellis Park 3 1100 16,3 Samuel Camacho, Jr. Its Bourbon Thirty, War Legend, Military Cru
27.06 Churchill Downs 9 1300 20,4 Luan Machado Taylor's Version, Bold Strength, Copp
09.05 Churchill Downs 5 1000 13,9 Edgar Morales Initialize, Zapping Strike, Outofpi

8
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

54.90

Beijing Boss
4j. dunkelbr H (Midnight Storm - Satulah)

Trainer: Carlos Luis Perez
Besitzer: Reveron Racing, Inc.

Miguel Angel Vasquez

14.11 Gulfstream Park 8 1100 27,1 Samy Camacho Rezasrolex, Gabaldon, Sticky McShnickens
19.10 Gulfstream Park 1 1000 2,3 Samy Camacho Beijing Boss, Hot Lead , Night
07.09 Gulfstream Park 5 1200 5,5 Leonel Reyes Smoke An A Pancake, Skellig Michael, Com
10.08 Gulfstream Park 3 1400 5,4 Cipriano Gil Camp Evans, Big Dividend, Beijing Boss
14.06 Gulfstream Park 3 1000 1,3 Cipriano Gil Currency Adios, Atwork, Beijing Boss

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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9
22:19

1400 m
33.000 

Flach

Race 9
Rennpreis: 33.000

FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD  AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $12,500 OR LESS 
SINCE JANUARY 11, 2024 OR CLAIMING PRICE $20,000. Weight, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden Or Claiming 
Since October 11 Allowed  2 lbs. Such A Race Since Then Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price $20,000. 

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 13,0

54.00

Vayesta
5j. rotbraun S (Klimt - Nature's Beauty)

Trainer: Willoughby Simpson
Besitzer: DCKC Racing Stable, Inc.

Katie Davis

14.12 Gulfstream Park 3 1000 13,0 Anthony Thomas Heir To The Roar, Baby Blocks, Vayesta
21.11 Gulfstream Park 3 1100 6,7 Mia Nicholls On The Payroll, Heir To The Roar, Vayesta
04.10 Gulfstream Park 2 1100 17,5 Mia Nicholls Demar's Legacy, Vayesta, Founder's Day
29.08 Gulfstream Park 1 1100 6,4 Mia Nicholls Vayesta, Omo Ten Girl, Party Shaker
03.08 Gulfstream Park 3 1000 10,4 Jonathan Ocasio Demar's Legacy, Party Shaker, Vayesta

2
Box: 2
ML: 2,6

54.90

Just A Philly
4j. rotbraun S (Girvin - One Hot Drama)

Trainer: J. David Braddy
Besitzer: Champion Equine LLC

Tyler Gaffalione

20.12 Gulfstream Park 5 1200 12,2 Edgard Zayas Lynn's Milky Way, Chatter, Militia
22.11 Gulfstream Park 2 1400 4,6 Edgard Zayas Beyond Belief, Just A Philly, Puckered
19.10 Gulfstream Park 1 1300 7,2 Edgard Zayas Just A Philly, St. Olaf Rose, Party Shaker
12.09 Gulfstream Park 1 1200 9,4 Edgard Zayas Just A Philly, Foggy Note, Vivi Get Your Gu
27.07 Gulfstream Park 3 1400 1,2 Yolber Torres Bee A Queen, Vivi Get Your Guns, Just A P

3
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

54.00

Brenna
4j. dunkelbr S (Connect - Tschudi's Girl)

Trainer: Herbert Miller
Besitzer: Allman Town Racing Stable

Rajiv Maragh

11.12 Gulfstream Park 3 1200 4,5 Micah Husbands Neom City, Smart Jenny, Brenna
31.10 Gulfstream Park 1 1200 8,1 Dalila Rivera Brenna, Slew Diva, La Gata Salvaje
08.08 Gulfstream Park 5 1200 1,0 Jose Morelos Evanora, Mean To Me, Kiss Cam
18.07 Gulfstream Park 1 1600 1,9 Rajiv Maragh Brenna, Ask The Monarch, Classic Ballad
08.06 Gulfstream Park 4 1600 13,8 Rajiv Maragh Sizzle, No Other Like You, Zo Zucchera

4
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

54.00

Girvin Star
5j. dunkelbr S (Girvin - Albea Star)

Trainer: Marcial Cornejo
Besitzer: Cornejo Racing LLC

Edgar Perez

11.12 Gulfstream Park 1 1200 ,4 Edgar Perez Girvin Star, Slender Slipper, Fontina
08.11 Gulfstream Park 4 1200 27,4 Edgar Perez Militia, Volatiled, Foggy Note
25.10 Gulfstream Park 3 1200 1,7 Jonathan Ocasio Girvin Girl, U Lite Up My Life, Girvin Star
12.09 Gulfstream Park 6 1200 9,9 Jonathan Ocasio Just A Philly, Foggy Note, Vivi Get Your Gu
15.08 Gulfstream Park 4 1400 4,8 Jonathan Ocasio Broderie, Humor Me Brother, Noble Dreame

5
Box: 5
ML: 3,0

54.00

St. Olaf Rose
5j. kastanie S (Goldencents - Miss Baby Betty)

Trainer: Frank J. Regalbuto
Besitzer: Raheem Sealey

Irad Ortiz, Jr.

21.11 Gulfstream Park 4 1100 7,1 Jose Morelos On The Payroll, Heir To The Roar, Vayesta
19.10 Gulfstream Park 2 1300 2,6 Leonel Reyes Just A Philly, St. Olaf Rose, Party Shaker
21.09 Gulfstream Park 2 1400 1,4 Leonel Reyes Cap Ferrat, St. Olaf Rose, Geaux Amy
24.08 Gulfstream Park 1 1300 1,2 Leonel Reyes St. Olaf Rose, Sea Art, Singing Sandra
26.07 Gulfstream Park 2 1400 1,8 Leonel Reyes Royal Poppy, St. Olaf Rose, Singing Sandra

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

54.00

Neom City
5j. dunkelbr S (Handsome Mike - Annabella H

Trainer: Tareq Moubarak
Besitzer: Abdullateef Al Zeer

David Egan

11.12 Gulfstream Park 1 1200 13,5 David Egan Neom City, Smart Jenny, Brenna
14.11 Gulfstream Park 4 1300 3,9 Yolber Torres Both Sides, It's Only Words, Smart Jenny
19.09 Gulfstream Park 1 1200 1,2 Yolber Torres Neom City, Fully Entitled, Early Delivery
22.06 Gulfstream Park 3 1400 6,8 Jose Morelos Royal Poppy, Aless Queen, Neom City
04.04 Gulfstream Park 5 1400 4,1 Jose Morelos Emirates Affair, Atalanta Alexandra, Aless Q

7
Box: 7
ML: 6,0

54.00

Cap Ferrat
5j. rotbraun S (Destin - Abundantly Clear)

Trainer: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr.
Besitzer: Mathis Stable LLC

Micah J. Husbands

19.10 Gulfstream Park 6 1300 2,3 Micah Husbands Just A Philly, St. Olaf Rose, Party Shaker
21.09 Gulfstream Park 1 1400 8,6 Micah Husbands Cap Ferrat, St. Olaf Rose, Geaux Amy
03.08 Gulfstream Park 4 1000 5,7 Edgard Zayas Demar's Legacy, Party Shaker, Vayesta
26.06 Gulfstream Park 2 1670 ,7 Edgard Zayas Allons, Cap Ferrat, Fontina
24.05 Gulfstream Park 1 1100 1,0 Edgard Zayas Cap Ferrat, Lily Bird, Windrush

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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10
22:49

1700 m
86.000 

Flach

Race 10
Rennpreis: 86.000

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $20,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER OR RESTRICTED 
OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $75,000. Weight, 122 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than 
Claiming Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price  $75,000 (Condition Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be 
run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and One Sixteenth) (Rail at 31 feet). 

1
1700

Box: 1
ML: 4,0

55.30

Thousandsticks
3j. rotbraun H (Twirling Candy - Lottie)

Trainer: Brian A. Lynch
Besitzer: Silverton Hill LLC

Mario Gutierrez

06.12 Gulfstream Park 1 1600 1,2 Mario Gutierrez Thousandsticks, Harry O, Versailles Road
26.10 Churchill Downs 3 1600 1,6 Declan Cannon Time For Money, Empire West, Thousandsti
28.08 Kd 4 1300 4,0 Declan Cannon Street Beast, Intricate Spirit, Easy Wind

2
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

55.30

Hard Storm
3j. kastanie W (Hard Spun - Spirited Storm)

Trainer: Jose Francisco D'Angelo
Besitzer: Tag Stables LLC

Javier Castellano

07.12 Gulfstream Park 3 1600 6,2 Javier Castellano Alpyland, Knoty Knicks, Hard Storm
19.10 Gulfstream Park 1 1600 1,5 Leonel Reyes Hard Storm, Urgency, Sir Cross Traffic
28.09 Gulfstream Park 5 1670 3,4 Yolber Torres Knoty Knicks, Coach Kain, Raasil
02.09 Los Alamitos 2 900 2,6 Cheryl Charlton Grand Mischief, Hard Storm, Warrensmyste
14.07 Los Alamitos 3 900 3,3 Ramon Guce Si Mar's Dear, Table For One, Hard Storm

3
Box: 3
ML: 5,0

55.30

Gairloch
3j. rotbraun W (McKinzie - Estate)

Trainer: Brendan P. Walsh
Besitzer: Michael H. Burke

Tyler Gaffalione

29.11 Churchill Downs 1 1600 6,1 Tyler Gaffalione Gairloch, Royal Causeway, Happy Prince

4
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

55.30

Sunrise
3j. dunkelbr H (Karakontie - Spanish Bunny)

Trainer: Todd A. Pletcher
Besitzer: Harrell Ventures LLC

Irad Ortiz, Jr.

28.11 Gulfstream Park 6 1670 6,7 Javier Castellano Glorious Boy, Bronze Bullet, A Million Drea
27.09 Laurel Park 7 1700 5,1 Mychel Sanchez Proton, Jutland, Parkes
31.08 Saratoga 1 1700 3,3 Ricardo Santana, Jr. Sunrise, Glavine, Triton
02.08 Saratoga 4 1700 9,3 Jose Ortiz Capital Partner , British Invasion (IRE), Orbit

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

55.30

Tacticality
3j. rotbraun H (Essential Quality - Corps De Ba

Trainer: Chad C. Brown
Besitzer: Flanagan Racing

David Egan

24.10 Belmont At The Bi 1 1700 2,9 Dylan Davis Tacticality, Quiet Power, Copa De Plata
31.08 Saratoga 5 1700 2,6 Flavien Prat Sunrise, Glavine, Triton

6
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

55.30

Omaha Storm
3j. rotbraun H (Omaha Beach - Tip At Tapit)

Trainer: Mark A. Hennig
Besitzer: Lewis, R. Lee And Lewis, Lexi

Junior Alvarado

07.12 Gulfstream Park 4 1600 8,1 Junior Alvarado Alpyland, Knoty Knicks, Hard Storm
07.11 Aqueduct 7 1700 11,2 Javier Castellano Attfield, Noble Dynasty, Honey Dutch
02.10 Belmont At The Bi 1 1700 3,9 John Velazquez Omaha Storm, Jet Off, Underbidder
31.08 Saratoga 6 1700 11,2 Kendrick Carmouche Sunrise, Glavine, Triton

7
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

55.30

Truman's Commander
3j. dunkelbr H (Omaha Beach - Canadian Rive

Trainer: Mark E. Casse
Besitzer: Harry T. Rosenblum

Edgard J. Zayas

06.12 Tampa 1 1600 5,0 Edgard Zayas Truman's Commander, Blackmail, A Million 
14.11 Aqueduct 9 1600 10,0 Dylan Davis Jaxer, Caroline St. Beat, Funny Factor
03.10 Belmont At The Bi 8 1700 52,8 Christopher Elliott Bottas, Heeere's Johnny, Let's Be Frank
30.08 Saratoga 1 1700 12,2 Edgard Zayas Truman's Commander, Twirling Lad, Diliello
08.08 Saratoga 7 1100 4,3 Jose Ortiz Lawyer Mason, Chummers, Diliello

8
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

55.30

Knoty Knicks
3j. rotbraun H (Knicks Go - Cat Rags)

Trainer: Jeff Engler
Besitzer: Reh Llc

Corey J. Lanerie

01.01 Gulfstream Park 6 1600 18,9 Jose Morelos Alpyland, Honey Dutch, Zeppelin
07.12 Gulfstream Park 2 1600 5,9 Jose Morelos Alpyland, Knoty Knicks, Hard Storm
23.10 Keeneland 5 1700 21,8 Adam Beschizza Fulleffort, Easy Wind, A Million Dreams
28.09 Gulfstream Park 1 1670 7,7 Jose Morelos Knoty Knicks, Coach Kain, Raasil
23.08 Gulfstream Park 4 1000 4,5 Edwin Gonzalez Timeless Victory, Uncle Aldo, Thunder Zeus

9
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

55.30

Patrol Squad Six
3j. grau/bra H (Midshipman - Gypsy Grey)

Trainer: Dale L. Romans
Besitzer: CJ Thoroughbreds

Joel Rosario

21.11 Churchill Downs 4 1600 6,7 Jose Ortiz Infiltrate, Easy Wind, Swamp King
05.10 Keeneland 1 1600 1,5 Jose Ortiz Patrol Squad Six, Tribalism , Eva Ready
10.09 Kd 2 1600 22,0 Jose Ortiz Fulleffort, Patrol Squad Six, Epic Horsepow
22.08 Ellis Park 9 1200 54,2 Vincent Cheminaud Fuel, Zamboni, Fuzzbuster

10
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

55.30

Blackmail
3j. dunkelbr W (Not This Time - Waving)

Trainer: Mark E. Casse
Besitzer: D. J. Stable LLC

John R. Velazquez

06.12 Tampa 2 1600 4,4 Antonio Gallardo Truman's Commander, Blackmail, A Million 
23.11 Gulfstream Park 1 1700 8,0 Emisael Jaramillo Blackmail, Running On Time, Coach Kain
28.09 Gulfstream Park 7 1670 9,2 Reylu Gutierrez Knoty Knicks, Coach Kain, Raasil
21.12 Tampa 5 1100 3,1 Pablo Morales Awesome Indeed, Starship Stache, Sister P
02.12 Tampa 3 1200 5,0 Pablo Morales Sashenka, For My Mom, Blackmail

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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11
23:30

1300 m
7.190 

Flach

Simulcast from Maronas Uruguay
Rennpreis: 7.190

SIMULCAST from Maronas, Uruguay Race #10. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #11.  Allowance, Colts, Geldings and Horses, 5 
yo's & up, Dist. 1300 meters. 

1
1300

Box: 1
ML: 7,0

57.20

Matrero De Melo
5j. kastanie H [UY] (Matterhorn - Dry Energy)

Trainer: Hector Bacigalupi
Besitzer: Son Del Fachi

Cristian Moreno

19.12 Mrn 4 1600 5,3 Maicol De Souza Stupenda Ph , Mambo Y Son (ARG), Carbo
15.11 Mrn 2 1500 36,3 Maicol De Souza Warsow , Matrero De Melo (URU), Power S
01.11 Mrn 5 1300 3,6 Federico Piriz El Diente , Misoja (ARG), Alma De Brujo (U
06.09 Mrn 5 1600 15,6 Lucca Ortiz Pagliuca , Warsow (URU), Turbo Fever (UR
09.08 Mrn 6 1400 119,9 Lucca Ortiz Scat Prize , Juancito Walker (ARG), Balanc

2
Box: 2
ML: 6,0

58.10

Nescau Ball
5j. rotbraun H [BR] (Put It Back - Vip Star)

Trainer: Facundo Federico Santesteba
Besitzer: Hs. San Pedro

Diogo Nicolas Gonzalez

07.12 Mrn 1 1300 2,9 Diogo Gonzalez Nescau Ball , Racalmuto (URU), Rakuten (U
09.03 Mrn 4 1400 5,4 Diogo Gonzalez Straight Shot , Ilustre Y Burrero (URU), Flec
16.02 Mrn 4 1400 8,3 Diogo Gonzalez Il Bambino , Galo Velho (BRZ), Olivieri (UR
04.10 Lpm 1 1500 3,7 Hector Lazo Nescau Ball , Il Bambino (URU), Seguinotep
02.08 Lpm 3 1400 3,3 Hector Lazo Ta Zafado , Linoleo (URU), Nescau Ball (BR

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

58.10

Benteke Play
5j. dunkelbr H [UY] (Outplay - Suely)

Trainer: Guillermo Antonio Carro
Besitzer: Maria Teresita

Facundo Gabriel D'Albora

28.12 Mrn 9 1100 8,0 Cristian Moreno Il Bambino , Ese Guerrero (URU), Super Fa
06.12 Mrn 3 1000 2,4 Cristian Moreno Venga Al Pie , Pluralisto (URU), Benteke Pl
23.11 Mrn 6 1100 26,8 Lucca Ortiz Don Milei , Sempre Diva (URU), Llego La H
16.11 Mrn 1 1100 4,5 Lucca Ortiz Benteke Play , Medvedev (URU), Cosmic B
09.11 Mrn 6 1200 16,5 Cesar Ibanez True Friend , Julio Cesar (BRZ), Baralho Ma

4
Box: 4
ML: 3,0

58.10

Sempre Diva
5j. kastanie H [UY] (Will Take Charge - Hollyw

Trainer: Pablo German Gonzalez
Besitzer: Mabel

Pablo Rodriguez

23.11 Mrn 2 1100 1,5 Hector Lazo Don Milei , Sempre Diva (URU), Llego La H
25.10 Mrn 3 1200 ,7 Hector Lazo Luz Do Ceu , Kannemann (URU), Sempre D
10.10 Mrn 2 1200 ,5 Hector Lazo Azulgrana , Sempre Diva (URU), Ese Guerr
06.09 Mrn 2 1300 1,2 Hector Lazo Juliculi , Sempre Diva (URU), Flanqueador (
22.08 Mrn 2 1500 ,6 Hector Lazo Silver Stone , Sempre Diva (URU), Prato Cit

5
Box: 5
ML: 3,5

57.20

Bernicio
5j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Fortify - Babby Crush)

Trainer: Darciano Terres Minetto
Besitzer: Ximena P.

Julio C. Mendez

21.07 Har 7 1400 8,3 Juan Villagra Felicidad Compartida (AR, Evitando El Abla
13.06 Har 7 1400 2,2 Juan Villagra Mr Mundus , Evitando El Ablande (ARG, Ma
12.10 Har 3 1600 2,2 Jorge Peralta Sueno Argentino , De Otro Mundo (ARG), B
07.09 Har 8 1600 44,0 Juan Villagra Giustino , Nooresh (ARG), Descamisado (A
10.08 Har 3 1600 3,5 Juan Villagra Yak Sport , Atamor Beach (ARG), Bernicio (

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

58.10

Alma De Brujo
5j. dunkelbr H [UY] (Brujo De Olleros - Alma L

Trainer: Christian Javier Perez
Besitzer: Padre E Hijo

Vagner Leal

27.12 Mrn 3 1400 7,2 Vagner Leal Rey Negro , Power Soldier (BRZ), Alma De 
14.12 Mrn 7 1400 16,2 Vagner Leal Capo De Sinaloa , Power Soldier (BRZ), Fle
01.11 Mrn 3 1300 3,6 Vagner Leal El Diente , Misoja (ARG), Alma De Brujo (U
19.10 Mrn 1 1200 6,0 Vagner Leal Alma De Brujo , True Friend (URU), Tonerre
12.10 Mrn 3 1300 8,7 Vagner Leal Tal Para Cual , Tap It State (URU), Alma De

7
Box: 7
ML: 4,0

58.10

Kannemann
5j. dunkelbr H [UY] (Kodiak Kowboy - Miss Ma

Trainer: Gabriel Adrian Giovanetti
Besitzer: M Y J

Waldemar Maciel Boccia

23.11 Mrn 4 1100 1,7 Waldemar Maciel Don Milei , Sempre Diva (URU), Llego La H
25.10 Mrn 2 1200 3,0 Waldemar Maciel Luz Do Ceu , Kannemann (URU), Sempre D
19.07 Mrn 3 1200 2,6 Waldemar Maciel Un Penal , Ese Guerrero (URU), Kanneman
22.06 Mrn 2 1200 7,4 Waldemar Maciel Universo , Kannemann (URU), Dolarisimo (
25.05 Mrn 1 1100 4,9 Waldemar Maciel Kannemann , Bien Claro (URU), A Lo Mestr

8
Box: 8
ML: 7,0

57.20

Disfruten
5j. dunkelbr H [UY] (Majesticperfection - Enjoy

Trainer: Christian Javier Perez
Besitzer: Lila Y Fermin

Martin Ramon Davila

25.10 Mrn 4 1200 45,2 Edison Rosas Luz Do Ceu , Kannemann (URU), Sempre D
18.10 Mrn 6 1000 12,7 Waldemar Maciel Galo Velho , Barissi (ARG), Pluralisto (URU)
27.09 Mrn 5 1100 33,9 Edison Rosas Naumann , Barissi (ARG), Venga Al Pie (UR
12.09 Mrn 6 1000 79,1 Edison Rosas Reflejado , Farfar (URU), Super Fast (URU)
25.08 Col 7 1000 9,1 Edison Rosas Heredero Show , Reflejado (URU), La Sobri

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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12
00:00

1200 m
12.500 

Flach

Simulcast from Maronas Uruguay
Rennpreis: 12.500

SIMULCAST from Maronas, Uruguay Race #11. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #12.  Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1200 
meters. 

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 5,5

59.40

Principe Rebelde
4j. dunkelbr H [UY] (Trinniberg - Princesa Reb

Trainer: Washington Raul Bonacci
Besitzer: Maria De Lourdes

Juan Martin Diaz

07.12 Mrn 8 1000 11,5 Juan Diaz Little Roy , Storm Summer (URU), Terrible 
07.11 Mrn 1 1000 ,4 Juan Diaz Principe Rebelde , Nipon (URU), Esplendor 
19.10 Mrn 2 1100 ,3 Juan Diaz Warrior Cat , Principe Rebelde (URU), Blowi
27.09 Mrn 1 1100 ,9 Juan Diaz Principe Rebelde , Exito Rotundo (URU), Bl
31.08 Mrn 1 1100 2,2 Juan Diaz Principe Rebelde , Maverick (URU), Nipon (

2
Box: 2
ML: 6,0

59.00

Quilero
6j. kastanie H [UY] (Verrazano - Madame Quic

Trainer: Hector Bacigalupi
Besitzer: Son Del Fachi

Luis Caceres

26.12 Lpm 3 1200 1,9 Hector Lazo Orson Wells , Inter Watch (URU), Quilero (U
07.12 Mrn 12 1600 125,5 Maicol De Souza Si Senor , Samba E Samba (BRZ), Soldi (A
22.11 Mrn 5 1400 5,0 Maicol De Souza Mi Trago Fuerte , Miloco (URU), El Tuber St
04.10 Mrn 1 1500 ,4 Vagner Leal Quilero , Alcompadre (URU), Fly Kid (BRZ)
16.08 Mrn 6 1600 2,4 Vagner Leal Mariscal Mp , Noche Oscura (URU), Quixot

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

49.90

Inquebrantable
8j. dunkelbr H [UY] (Saba Emperor - Fada Outl

Trainer: Gabriel Adrian Giovanetti
Besitzer: Los Perros

Waldemar Maciel Boccia

07.12 Mrn 7 1100 12,8 Waldemar Maciel Que Fletero , El Caro (URU), Killer Leopard 
09.11 Mrn 3 1000 27,8 Waldemar Maciel Heredero Show , Leopard (BRZ), Inquebran
03.10 Lpm 6 1000 10,0 Waldemar Maciel Maravilloso , Heredero Show (URU), Hulken
13.09 Lpm 2 1200 3,0 Waldemar Maciel Mi Trago Fuerte , Inquebrantable (URU), El 
30.08 Mrn 2 1200 15,6 Waldemar Maciel Salvador Dali , Inquebrantable (URU), Mi Tr

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,0

55.80

Sette Bravo
5j. dunkelbr H [UY] (Matterhorn - Tragi Farsa)

Trainer: Pablo German Gonzalez
Besitzer: El Pata

Pablo Rodriguez

14.12 Mrn 5 1400 2,4 Pablo Rodriguez No Bad Boy , Open Bar (ARG), Rio Flamen
01.11 Mrn 2 1200 2,3 Pablo Rodriguez Salvador Dali , Sette Bravo (URU), Hugand
24.10 Lpm 1 1200 ,7 Pablo Rodriguez Sette Bravo , Dolarisimo (ARG), Maravilloso
05.10 Mrn 1 1200 ,9 Pablo Rodriguez Sette Bravo , Sasnal (BRZ), El Yunke (ARG
23.08 Lpm 2 1500 1,1 Pablo Rodriguez Dolarisimo , Sette Bravo (URU), Francis Alv

5
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

60.30

Justice Cat
9j. kastanie H [UY] (The Leopard - Justflylow)

Trainer: Martin Diego Punales
Besitzer: Tata Martin

Federico Fabian Piriz

07.12 Mrn 15 1000 18,4 Hector Lazo Little Roy , Storm Summer (URU), Terrible 
19.10 Mrn 2 1200 4,2 Federico Piriz Leopard Dance , Justice Cat (URU), Salvad
28.09 Mrn 3 1200 4,6 Federico Piriz Malakai , Que Fletero (URU), Justice Cat (U
10.08 Mrn 4 1100 20,0 Federico Piriz L'intrigatore , Empiric Candy (ARG), Man Of
13.07 Mrn 6 1200 4,9 Federico Piriz Empiric Candy , Triple A (URU), Happy Mo

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

55.30

Banderazo
5j. dunkelbr H [UY] (El Abanderado - Hav-A-Ja

Trainer: Ramon Victor Peralta
Besitzer: Sporting Club

Jose Luiz Da Silva

14.12 Mrn 6 1400 10,7 Federico Piriz No Bad Boy , Open Bar (ARG), Rio Flamen
07.09 Mrn 6 1200 29,1 Federico Piriz El Caro , Hulkenberg (URU), Trigger Kitten (
06.07 Mrn 6 1600 8,5 Federico Piriz Fly Kid , El Principio (URU), Don Cirne (UR
01.06 Mrn 9 2000 79,5 Federico Piriz Running Gun , Quixote (URU), Pluto (URU)
17.05 Mrn 1 1400 5,6 Federico Piriz Banderazo , Orion Stars (BRZ), Mi Trago Fu

7
Box: 7
ML: 7,0

52.60

Mandor
4j. kastanie H [UY] (Mogador - Mani Royale)

Trainer: Victor Tomas Tabarez
Besitzer: 3 De Enero

Fabio H. Guedes

28.12 Mrn 3 1200 9,7 Lucca Ortiz Mad Sharp , Catar Avenue (URU), Mandor (
14.12 Mrn 4 1200 3,7 Lucca Ortiz Esplendor Zun , El Congo (URU), Plus Time
16.11 Mrn 3 1200 2,6 Javier Perez Sonic Teacher , Oriol (URU), Mandor (URU)
01.11 Mrn 4 1000 10,3 Javier Perez Oliver , Hulkenberg (URU), Blowin Inthe Win
12.10 Mrn 4 1400 8,0 Fabio Guedes Orbruler , Todo Amor (URU), El Fari (URU)

8
Box: 8
ML: 5,0

55.80

Hugandhi
6j. dunkelbr H [UY] (Gandhi Di Job - Humunua

Trainer: Darciano Terres Minetto
Besitzer: Joaquin, Rocio Y Nicolas

Carlos Lavor

28.12 Mrn 2 1200 1,4 Maicol De Souza Milk Shake , Hugandhi (URU), Toto Riina (U
01.11 Mrn 3 1200 6,1 Julio Mendez Salvador Dali , Sette Bravo (URU), Hugand
25.10 Mrn 4 1200 3,3 Julio Mendez Comandante Rapha , El Caro (URU), El Mer
27.09 Mrn 2 1200 3,7 Julio Mendez Rioplatense , Hugandhi (URU), Leopardyno 
22.08 Mrn 2 1200 3,5 Julio Mendez El Caro , Hugandhi (URU), Leopardyno (UR

9
Box: 9
ML: 5,5

58.10

Que Fletero
7j. kastanie H [UY] (Vineyard Haven - Madam

Trainer: Pablo Golarte
Besitzer: Parque Viera

Hector Fabian Lazo

07.12 Mrn 1 1100 2,8 Hector Lazo Que Fletero , El Caro (URU), Killer Leopard 
02.11 Lpm 4 1300 3,4 Julio Mendez Sasnal , King Star (URU), Caribeno Inc (UR
19.10 Mrn 6 1200 7,3 Julio Mendez Leopard Dance , Justice Cat (URU), Salvad
28.09 Mrn 2 1200 23,8 Hector Lazo Malakai , Que Fletero (URU), Justice Cat (U
30.08 Mrn 4 1200 6,8 Hector Lazo Salvador Dali , Inquebrantable (URU), Mi Tr

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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13
00:30

1300 m
8.521 

Flach

Simulcast from Maronas Uruguay
Rennpreis: 8.521

SIMULCAST from Maronas, Uruguay Race #12. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #13.  Maiden, Colts, 4 yo, Dist. 1300 meters. 

1
1300

Box: 1
ML: 7,0

55.80

Scofield
4j. grau/bra H [UY] (Honorable Dillon - Cat Dia

Trainer: Bruno Firmino
Besitzer: Escondido

Eric Acosta

13.12 Lpm 6 1500 1,3 Eric Acosta A Little Sonador , Atropellador (URU), Atlant
08.11 Lpm 3 1500 2,8 Eric Acosta Best Moon , The Times (URU), Scofield (UR
29.06 Mrn 4 1500 32,5 Eric Acosta Donde Firmo , Amaranto (BRZ), Campeon 

2
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

55.80

Todos Nos
4j. dunkelbr H [UY] (Yellow Fever - Carola Bra

Trainer: Sebastian Baez
Besitzer: Haras Phillipson

Nicol Mathias Romero

12.10 Mrn 8 1400 2,4 Nicol Romero Osklen , Ingrid Zun (URU), Tupi Approved (

3
Box: 3
ML: 16,0

55.80

Merengue
4j. kastanie H [UY] (Algorithms - Meringa)

Trainer: Luis Alexis Cabrera
Besitzer: Hamacame Que Me Duermo

Julio C. Mendez

25.08 Col 6 1500 2,1 Waldemar Maciel Recoletos , Atropellador (URU), Dictador So
13.07 Mrn 7 1500 18,8 Eric Acosta Campeon Avenue , Truly Approved (URU), 
21.06 Mrn 5 1400 24,2 Eric Acosta Don Pelicano , Biscuit (URU), El Padrino (U
12.04 Mrn 4 1400 5,1 Fabio Guedes El Don , Trotsky Revolution (URU), True Sai

4
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

57.20

Vayu
4j. rotbraun H [BR] (Alcorano - Cleo Do Jaguar

Trainer: Hector Bacigalupi
Besitzer: Son Del Fachi

Luis Caceres

03.01 Mrn 2 1400 3,2 Cristian Moreno Timing , Vayu (BRZ), Lepus (URU)
23.11 Mrn 5 1600 19,2 Juan Diaz Torstein , On Time (URU), My Hero Friend (
26.10 Mrn 4 2000 2,5 Jose Da Silva Truly Approved , Muy Clasico (URU), Our S
28.09 Mrn 4 2100 6,7 Jose Da Silva Joy From Eden , Timmy Haze (URU), El Tiff
31.08 Mrn 5 1600 2,5 Jose Da Silva Sir Lancelot , El Tiffosi (URU), Vancouver (

5
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

57.20

Pierluigi
4j. rotbraun H [BR] (Rally Cry - Pizza)

Trainer: Washington Raul Bonacci
Besitzer: Don Bosco Spd

Sebastian Marcelo Fiorito

19.10 Mrn 8 1200 59,4 Sebastian Fiorito Nipon , Estorbo (URU), Vip Fortune (BRZ)
12.10 Mrn 7 1400 34,5 Agustin Leines Osklen , Ingrid Zun (URU), Tupi Approved (
14.09 Mrn 7 1300 29,0 Agustin Leines Whiskacho , Malagueno (URU), John John 
02.08 Mrn 7 1500 10,9 Pablo Rodriguez Pantanoso Fever , Don Senor (BRZ), Truly 
06.07 Mrn 9 1600 11,2 Vagner Leal Lucky Strike , Vancouver (URU), Utah Balan

6
Box: 6
ML: 21,0

55.80

Discreet Honour
4j. dunkelbr H [UY] (Discreetly Mine - Angelina

Trainer: Hugo Daniel Navatta
Besitzer: Son Amigos

Hector Fabian Lazo

13.12 Lpm 9 1500 16,1 Waldemar Maciel A Little Sonador , Atropellador (URU), Atlant
15.11 Col 4 1300 ,5 Luis Caceres Black Flash , Majorero (URU), Fangote (UR
09.10 Fld 1 1500 2,8 Waldemar Maciel Discreet Honour , El Barba (URU), Rutini (U
19.09 Lpm 8 1200 13,9 Waldemar Maciel Novato Fever , Rey Di Napoli (URU), Voy Al
11.09 Fld 2 1100 8,7 Waldemar Maciel El Coto , Discreet Honour (URU), Rey Humo

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

55.80

Romario
4j. dunkelbr H [UY] (Orb - Mrs Petoski)

Trainer: Christopher Ortellado
Besitzer: El Infinito

Yair Emanuel Pereira

22.11 Mrn 2 1200 41,7 Yair Pereira El Congo , Romario (URU), Ovacionado Fev

8
Box: 8
ML: 6,0

55.80

Ovacionado Fever
4j. dunkelbr H [UY] (Texas Fever - It Figures)

Trainer: Gustavo Vergara
Besitzer: Antonella

Waldemar Maciel Boccia

28.12 Mrn 3 1200 2,4 Waldemar Maciel Black Volt , Real Ivan (URU), Ovacionado F
14.12 Mrn 4 1300 16,1 Waldemar Maciel Muy Clasico , Estorbo (URU), Besador Cat (
22.11 Mrn 3 1200 3,5 Waldemar Maciel El Congo , Romario (URU), Ovacionado Fev
01.11 Mrn 6 1200 2,3 Waldemar Maciel Heracliodeoro , Rey Misterio (URU), Black V
12.10 Mrn 3 1300 7,4 Waldemar Maciel My Big Love , Novato Fever (URU), Ovacion

9
Box: 9
ML: 7,0

55.80

Tiabagig
4j. dunkelbr H [UY] (Midshipman - Gigabait)

Trainer: Josiane Gulart
Besitzer: Haras Phillipson

Vagner Leal

13.12 Lpm 4 1500 8,7 Hector Lazo A Little Sonador , Atropellador (URU), Atlant
21.11 Lpm 7 1500 7,0 Hector Lazo The Times , A Little Sonador (URU), Tim To
08.11 Lpm 5 1400 ,7 Hector Lazo Karpi , Atlantic City (URU), El Crack (URU)
11.10 Lpm 2 1500 1,2 Hector Lazo Rocinante , Tiabagig (URU), El Banquero (U
14.09 Mrn 6 1300 7,3 Hector Lazo Whiskacho , Malagueno (URU), John John 

10
Box: 10
ML: 5,0

57.20

Tremendo Fever
4j. dunkelbr H [UY] (Texas Fever - Soy Treme

Trainer: Hugo M. Fiorito
Besitzer: Maria Y Sebastian

Cristian Moreno

20.12 Lpm 1 1300 1,9 Cristian Moreno Tremendo Fever , To All (URU), Leopardo V
05.12 Lpm 2 1100 2,1 Santiago Baz Little Fellow , Tremendo Fever (URU), Shint
21.11 Lpm 3 1100 2,8 Santiago Baz Joey Orb , Old Wine (BRZ), Tremendo Feve
08.11 Lpm 3 1000 6,4 Sebastian Fiorito Oggi Andiamo , Olympic Trial (BRZ), Treme
11.10 Lpm 6 1200 1,5 Sebastian Fiorito Plus Time , Olympic Trial (BRZ), Tape Gosi

11
Box: 11
ML: 7,0

57.20

J. P. Bartolomiu
4j. dunkelbr H [UY] (Posse - Regal Hera)

Trainer: Juan Pablo Gonzalez
Besitzer: Peto Y Nacho

Juan Martin Diaz

13.12 Lpm 1 1200 7,1 Juan Diaz J. P. Bartolomiu , Porca Miseria (URU), Alqu
21.11 Lpm 4 1100 25,4 Juan Diaz Joey Orb , Old Wine (BRZ), Tremendo Feve
24.10 Lpm 10 1500 58,3 Nicol Romero Don Senor , Rutini (URU), Quantico Star (B
21.09 Mrn 14 1500 107,9 Nicol Romero Prince Park , Premium Vodka (BRZ), Olymp
24.08 Mrn 10 1700 47,5 Julio Mendez Ultimate Best , Muy Clasico (URU), Tidream

12
Box: 12
ML: 11,0

57.20

Black Dog
4j. dunkelbr H [UY] (Teeth Of The Dog - Haute

Trainer: Bruno Firmino
Besitzer: Seba Y Belen

Jose Luiz Da Silva

07.12 Mrn 5 1200 12,2 Vagner Leal Supersonico , Camino A Dublin (ARG), Nov
16.11 Mrn 5 1000 6,2 Eric Acosta Rey Humor Jf , Pickles (URU), Gary Kissy (
02.11 Lpm 1 1300 2,3 Jose Da Silva Black Dog , Tape Gosik (URU), Porca Miser
03.10 Lpm 2 1300 7,2 Jose Da Silva On Time , Black Dog (URU), Joey Orb (URU
27.07 Mrn 6 1200 10,7 Jose Da Silva Ocean Eyes , Commander (URU), Galikovic
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13
00:30

1300 m
8.521 

Flach

Simulcast from Maronas Uruguay
Rennpreis: 8.521

SIMULCAST from Maronas, Uruguay Race #12. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #13.  Maiden, Colts, 4 yo, Dist. 1300 meters. 

13
Box: 13
ML: 9,0

55.80

Royal Ascot
4j. kastanie H [UY] (Invasor - Cara Hermana)

Trainer: Ramon Victor Peralta
Besitzer: 9 De Marzo

Federico Fabian Piriz
Ergebnis: Quoten:


